1
42-100” SLIMLINE WALL MOUNTED & BUILT-IN ELECTRIC FIREPLACE
Model# : BEF-42WM03A BEF-50WM03A BEF-60WM03A
BEF-72WM03A BEF-84WM03A BEF-100WM03A
OWNER’S MANUAL
42"/50"/60"/72"/84"/100" Wall Mounted / Built-in Electric Fireplace
16970012/01
TAMPA

connected to a circuit that is regularly switched on and off by the utility.
3
Parts and Hardware
A - x2
Metal Feet
B - x1
Metal Bracket
C -Wall Screws
M3.5x35mm（7）
D -Wall Anchors
M14x45mm（7）
E - Remote Control F - Log-set
Specification and Dimension
Product Dimensions
Model No G H I J K L M
BEF-42WM03A 42”
[1067mm]
18”
[457mm]
5”
[126.2mm]
40 1/4”
[1022mm]
38 3/4”
[987mm]
12”
[307mm]
17”
[430.3mm]
BEF-50WM03A 50”
[1270mm]
18”
[457mm]
5”
[126.2mm]
48 1/4”
[1225.2mm]
46 3/4”
[1190mm]
12”
[307mm]
17”
[430.3mm]
BEF-60WM03A 60”
[1524mm]
18”
[457mm]
5”
[126.2mm]
58 1/4”
[1479.2mm]
56 3/4”
[1444mm]
12”
[307mm]
17”
[430.3mm]
BEF-72WM03A 72”
[1828mm]
18”
[457mm]
5”
[126.2mm]
70 1/4”
[1783.2mm]
68 3/4”
[1747mm]
12”
[307mm]
17”
[430.3mm]
BEF-84WM03A 84”
[2133mm]
18”
[457mm]
5”
[126.2mm]
82 1/4”
[2088.2mm]
80 3/4”
[2053mm]
12”
[307mm]
17”
[430.3mm]
BEF-100WM03A 100”
[2540mm]
18”
[457mm]
5”